Table S6. Gene expression levels of the candidate genes as measured by qPCR.

Species Stage/Sex Gene Replicate  MNE (Rp49) MNE (Gapdh) Average MNE

Ch. albiceps  Adult females Cyp6g1 1 0.00081 0.00052 0.00066
Ch. albiceps  Adult females Cyp6g1 2 0.00071 0.00049 0.00060
Ch. albiceps  Adult females Cyp6g1 3 0.00073 0.00019 0.00046
Ch. albiceps  Adult females Cyp6g1 4 0.00157 0.00038 0.00098
Co. hominivorax Adult females Cyp6g1 1 0.02848 0.02551 0.02700
Co. hominivorax Adult females Cyp6g1 2 0.03770 0.01896 0.02833
Co. hominivorax Adult females Cyp6g1 3 0.00411 0.00195 0.00303
Co. hominivorax Adult females Cyp6g1 4 0.00397 0.00245 0.00321
Co. macellaria Adult females Cyp6g1 1 0.02507 0.01361 0.01934
Co. macellaria Adult females  Cyp6g1 2 0.00660 0.00339 0.00499
Co. macellaria Adult females Cyp6g1 3 0.00636 0.00224 0.00430
Co. macellaria Adult females  Cyp6g1 4 0.00358 0.00134 0.00246
Ch. megacephala Adult females  Cyp6g1 1 0.00539 0.00222 0.00381
Ch. megacephala Adult females  Cyp6g1 2 0.00705 0.00352 0.00528
Ch. megacephala Adult females  Cyp6g1 3 0.00598 0.00222 0.00410
Ch. megacephala Adult females  Cyp6g1 4 0.00300 0.00105 0.00203
Ch. albiceps Larvae Cypb6g1 1 0.01727 0.00418 0.01072
Ch. albiceps Larvae Cypb6g1 2 0.08465 0.01880 0.05172
Ch. albiceps Larvae Cypb6g1 3 0.08452 0.03585 0.06018
Ch. albiceps Larvae Cypb6g1 4 0.07243 0.03627 0.05435
Co. hominivorax Larvae Cyp6g1 1 0.15789 0.35147 0.25468
Co. hominivorax Larvae Cypb6g1 2 0.16684 0.25539 0.21112
Co. hominivorax Larvae Cypb6g1 3 0.00723 0.00293 0.00508
Co. hominivorax Larvae Cyp6g1 4 0.00644 0.00274 0.00459
Co. macellaria Larvae Cypb6g1 1 0.00278 0.00323 0.00300
Co. macellaria Larvae Cypb6g1 2 0.00349 0.00524 0.00436
Co. macellaria Larvae Cypb6g1 3 0.01264 0.00406 0.00835
Co. macellaria Larvae Cypb6g1 4 0.02960 0.00895 0.01927
Ch. megacephala  Larvae Cypb6g1 1 0.02166 0.00437 0.01301
Ch. megacephala  Larvae Cypb6g1 2 0.09460 0.03125 0.06293
Ch. megacephala  Larvae Cypb6g1 3 0.09401 0.03451 0.06426
Ch. megacephala  Larvae Cyp6g1 4 0.07787 0.02189 0.04988
Ch. albiceps  Adult males Cyp6g1 1 0.00412 0.00159 0.00285
Ch. albiceps Adult males Cypb6g1 2 0.00046 0.00020 0.00033
Ch. albiceps Adult males Cypb6g1 3 0.00488 0.00110 0.00299
Ch. albiceps Adult males Cypb6g1 4 0.01686 0.00340 0.01013
Co. hominivorax Adult males Cyp6g1 1 0.04040 0.01408 0.02724
Co. hominivorax Adult males Cyp6g1 2 0.02486 0.01116 0.01801
Co. hominivorax Adult males Cyp6g1 3 0.00390 0.00148 0.00269
Co. hominivorax Adult males Cyp6g1 4 0.00474 0.00299 0.00387
Co. macellaria  Adult males Cyp6g1 1 0.01013 0.00423 0.00718
Co. macellaria  Adult males Cyp6g1 2 0.01006 0.00370 0.00688
Co. macellaria  Adult males Cypb6g1 3 0.00769 0.00232 0.00501
Co. macellaria  Adult males Cypb6g1 4 0.00877 0.00305 0.00591
Ch. megacephala Adult males Cypb6g1 1 0.00852 0.00262 0.00557
Ch. megacephala Adult males Cypb6g1 2 0.00911 0.00286 0.00598
Ch. megacephala Adult males Cypb6g1 3 0.00791 0.00262 0.00527
Ch. megacephala Adult males Cypb6g1 4 0.00494 0.00178 0.00336
Ch. albiceps  Adult females for 1 0.10285 0.06726 0.08505
Ch. albiceps  Adult females for 2 0.09130 0.05558 0.07344
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Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae

PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
PGRP-SC2
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k

N-=-2PBRON_PAPON_2PON2ADPDPON_APRPON_,APRPON_L,APON_2ADPRPON_APAPON_,APON_,APON2ADPODN~APMP®

0.46019
0.77366
0.57560
1.20913
0.50524
0.86335
2.78721
1.99316
0.63988
0.86422
3.23650
2.41886
4.65001
3.07321
0.05885
0.00205
0.00583
0.00257
0.00346
0.00161
0.00270
0.00901
0.01329
0.00772
0.09918
0.03278
0.07636
0.05543
0.18834
0.09702
0.02389
0.03006
0.07843
0.08574
0.09165
0.11349
0.04556
0.05800
0.06664
0.06341
0.05588
0.07295
0.03942
0.03972
0.04829
0.07558
0.02339
0.02296
0.01822
0.02113
0.02849
0.02737

0.15597
0.28627
1.18369
2.16664
0.16338
0.36547
3.64592
2.73302
0.16789
0.21856
0.62144
0.70000
1.29786
0.62577
0.02467
0.00084
0.00126
0.00047
0.00143
0.00081
0.00088
0.00486
0.00540
0.00333
0.02690
0.00803
0.02386
0.01725
0.04783
0.02957
0.01580
0.02036
0.02246
0.02178
0.08208
0.05706
0.02429
0.03286
0.03800
0.04008
0.01551
0.02031
0.02145
0.01996
0.01589
0.01808
0.00614
0.00566
0.00618
0.04656
0.05826
0.04947

0.30808
0.52996
0.87965
1.68789
0.33431
0.61441
3.21657
2.36309
0.40388
0.54139
1.92897
1.55943
2.97394
1.84949
0.04176
0.00144
0.00354
0.00152
0.00244
0.00121
0.00179
0.00693
0.00935
0.00552
0.06304
0.02041
0.05011
0.03634
0.11808
0.06329
0.01984
0.02521
0.05044
0.05376
0.08686
0.08528
0.03493
0.04543
0.05232
0.05175
0.03569
0.04663
0.03043
0.02984
0.03209
0.04683
0.01476
0.01431
0.01220
0.03385
0.04337
0.03842



Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria

Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Adult females
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae

S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
S6k
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm

N-=-2PBRON_PAPON_2PON2ADPDPON_APRPON_,APRPON_L,APON_2ADPRPON_APAPON_,APON_,APON2ADPODN~APMP®

0.02297
0.02281
0.02665
0.00903
0.01745
0.01393
0.02482
0.02113
0.02111
0.02883
0.02775
0.04823
0.03395
0.02776
0.07642
0.07848
0.07360
0.05779
0.07870
0.06933
0.07667
0.03321
0.05770
0.06598
0.05656
0.05335
0.01578
0.01975
0.04147
0.03752
0.01341
0.02234
0.05291
0.04884
0.03991
0.04402
0.09019
0.08445
0.01363
0.01346
0.03533
0.03638
0.00030
0.00032
0.00033
0.00039
0.00058
0.00077
0.00054
0.00046
0.00503
0.00315

0.00923
0.00910
0.03065
0.03528
0.00503
0.00470
0.00587
0.00724
0.00484
0.00751
0.01036
0.02014
0.00770
0.00879
0.02825
0.03746
0.02349
0.02947
0.04022
0.02587
0.02719
0.01793
0.02192
0.02369
0.01659
0.01656
0.00989
0.01335
0.01009
0.01019
0.01028
0.01268
0.02308
0.02470
0.01568
0.01936
0.02162
0.02585
0.00679
0.00625
0.00988
0.01155
0.00007
0.00007
0.00011
0.00015
0.00119
0.00131
0.00017
0.00019
0.00665
0.00647

0.01610
0.01595
0.02865
0.02215
0.01124
0.00932
0.01534
0.01419
0.01298
0.01817
0.01906
0.03418
0.02083
0.01827
0.05234
0.05797
0.04855
0.04363
0.05946
0.04760
0.05193
0.02557
0.03981
0.04484
0.03658
0.03496
0.01284
0.01655
0.02578
0.02385
0.01184
0.01751
0.03799
0.03677
0.02779
0.03169
0.05591
0.05515
0.01021
0.00986
0.02260
0.02397
0.00018
0.00019
0.00022
0.00027
0.00089
0.00104
0.00035
0.00033
0.00584
0.00481



Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Ch. albiceps
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. hominivorax
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Co. macellaria
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala
Ch. megacephala

Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Larvae
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males
Adult males

Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm

AP ON-_PON_2PODN2APRPON_APAPON_2APP®

0.00085
0.00105
0.00048
0.00025
0.00054
0.00058
0.02348
0.03150
0.05116
0.04893
0.05399
0.03411
0.07006
0.05171
0.06343
0.05433
0.10066
0.12334
0.02138
0.02892
0.04136
0.04182

0.00022
0.00027
0.00009
0.00007
0.00013
0.00012
0.00985
0.01285
0.01105
0.00889
0.02228
0.01717
0.02276
0.02788
0.02580
0.02342
0.02731
0.03023
0.00668
0.00900
0.01255
0.01274

0.00053
0.00066
0.00029
0.00016
0.00034
0.00035
0.01666
0.02217
0.03110
0.02891
0.03813
0.02564
0.04641
0.03979
0.04462
0.03887
0.06399
0.07679
0.01403
0.01896
0.02695
0.02728

MNE, Mean Normalized Expression



